Cost Accountants(Firm Registration No. 103128) at 54 P , Sector 12, Panchkula Haryana-134115 appointed

by the Board of Directors to conduct the audit of cost records of the company for the financial year ending

March 31,2025 be paid remuneration of Rs.36,000/-p.a. (Rupees Thirty Six thousand only) plus GST and

reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid Audit.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all acts and take all such steps

as may be necessary proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

board in connection with and in the best interests of the business of the company.

The salary is within the limits of Section 197 of Companies Act 2013 & Schedule V, Part II, Section II(A) of the

Companies Act, 2013.

1) A. Monthly Remuneration

i) Basic Salary: 5,95,125.00 (Five Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Five Only).

ii) House rent allowance (HRA): 2,97,563.00 (Two Lakhs Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred

Sixty-Three Only).

iii) Conveyance Allowance:  59,513.00(Fifty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen Only).

iv) Bonus:  49,574.00 (Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four Only).

v) Special Allowance :  1,88,475.00(One Lakhs Eighty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-

Five Only).

B) Benefits, perquisites and allowances as will be determined by the Board from time to time or as per

rules of the company. Reimbursement of expenses incurred on travelling, telephone expenses shall

not be considered as perquisite.

C) Use of chauffer driven car for official use.

[...]

He has been associated with Bajaj Hindustan Sugars Limited as IT head (hardware as well as software).

The salary is within the limits of Section 197 of Companies Act 2013 & Schedule V, Part II, Section II(A) of the

Companies Act, 2013.

1) A. Remuneration:

i) Basic Salary: 2,78,750 (Two Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only).

ii) House rent Allowance (HRA) : 1,11,500 (One Lakh Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Only).

iii) Conveyance Allowance: 27,875(Twenty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Only).

iv) Bonus: 23,220 (Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Only).

v) Special Allowance : 83,655(Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five Only).

B) Amenities: The Company shall provide Chauffeur driven car facility to the Whole- Time Director for

official use.

C) Phone and other communication facilities subject to the conditions that personal long distance calls

shall be recovered from the Whole-Time Director.